

Pensions and retirement planning

R04 2023–24 edition

Web update 2: 6 December 2023

Please note the following update to your copy of the **R04** study text:

Index

Please note when using the index in the printed copy of the R04 study text that the chapter numbers shown are not correct. They have been rolled on by one: what should be chapter 1, says chapter 2 (e.g. it says 2A instead of 1A), what should be chapter 2 says chapter 3 (e.g. says 3A, but should be 2A) and so on until what should be chapter 10 says chapter 11 (says 11A should be 10A).

For example, the index currently states:

Personal business investment, 11F3

It should say:

Personal business investment, 10F3.

Cases and Legislation

The same problem occurs in the Cases and Legislation sections that precede the index.

For example, the Legislation section currently states:

Pensions Schemes Act 2015, 6F4

It should say:

Pensions Schemes Act 2015, 5F4

NOTE:

The printable PDF/ebook files available on RevisionMate have been updated and so have the correct references.